PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephane Graux	03/26/2013
Richard Lamoureux	03/20/2013
Michel Luzzato	03/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A.	
Street Address:	Avenue General-Guisan 70	
City:	Pully	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-1009	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13824246	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. May

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11707.0042-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Dameron
Signature:	/lisa dameron/
Date:	04/29/2013
	PAIENI

502328109 REEL: 030309 FRAME: 0042

OP \$40.00 1382424

Total Attachments: 4
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 11707.0042-00000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

A PACKAGING ASSEMBLY, INCLUDING A BOTTLE AND A GASKETJESS CLOSLIBE FOR CLOSING THE NECK OF THE BOTTLE

	GASKET-LESS CLOSURE FOR CLOSI	NG THE NECK OF THE BOTTLE
for which I/We United States : Application No 2011; and	executed an application for United States Letters I Application No(Confirmation No PCT/EP2012/059830, filed on May 25, 2012, whi	Patent concurrently herewith or on March 15, 2013 as), which claims priority to International Patent ch claims the benefit of FR 1154685, Filed on May 27,
Avenue Génér entire right, titl	al-Guisan 70, CH-1009 Pully, Switzerland (hereina	oration of Switzerland whose post office address is ifter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the es throughout the world, and in and to the application for ient to be issued upon this application;
hereby acknow transfer, and si this invention, thereof, and al to claim priority of claim priority of hereafter be fill any foreign co Commissioner issue patents of	viedged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned et over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors an provisional Application No, filed (if any), and I Letters Patent of the United States which may be yin any foreign country on the basis of the above per the basis of this application in any foreign countried for this invention in any foreign country and all tuntry, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues the Office of Patents and Trademarks of the United States a	able consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, ad assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to distinct this application, and all divisions, and continuations granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to y, and all applications for Letters Patent which may Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in hereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to the test patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors
	I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full rigit not executed and will not execute any agreement	ht to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, in conflict with this Assignment;
Assignee, its a proceeding, signecessary or of divisional, con Assignee, its sand any foreign	successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us gn all lawful papers when called upon to do so, exe lesirable to perfect the title to this invention in said tinuation, and reissue applications, make all rightfu successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce prop	acute and deliver any and all papers that may be Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all
Altomey in this	I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys s application, to insert here in parentheses (Application of said application when known.	s I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of ation No, filed) the filing date and
IN TE	STIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our	hands.
Name:	Stéphane GRAUX	WITNESSED BY,
Address:	13 chemin des Noyers 69400 Liergues, France	Name: ANTIER Gregory (Printed)
Signature:	Valenting of the second of the	Signature:

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attomey Docket No. 11707.0042-00000

Date:	26 03- 2013	Date:	26/03/2013
IN TE	STIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our	hends.	
Name:	Richard LAMOUREUX	WITNESSED	BY,
Address:	5148 Promenade-du-Lac J0K1 Rawdon, Quebec, Canada	Name: (Printed)	
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:	::	Date:	
Name:	Michel LUZZATO	WITNESSED	87,
Address:	128, Chemin du petit bois 69130 Ecully, France	Name: (Printed)	Anthony GALLARD
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:	March 25, 2013	Date:	

SQLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 11707.0042-00000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

A PACKAGING ASSEMBLY, INCLUDING A BOTTLE AND A GASKET-LESS CLOSURE FOR CLOSING THE NECK OF THE BOTTLE

United States	Application No. (Confirmation No	Patent concurrently herewith or on March 15, 2013 as), which claims priority to International Patent ich claims the benefit of FR 1154665, Filed on May 27,
Avenue Géné entire right, tit	ral-Guisan 70, CH-1009 Pully, Switzerland (herein	poration of Switzerland whose post office address is after referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the less throughout the world, and in and to the application for tent to be issued upon this application;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, little, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No, filed (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;		
	I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full rig e not executed and will not execute any agreement	tht to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, in conflict with this Assignment;
Assignee, its proceeding, s necessary or divisional, cor Assignee, its and any foreignee.	successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us ign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, ex desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said htinuation, and reissue applications, make all rightfo successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce pro	ecute and deliver any and all papers that may be
Attorney in the	I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorney is application, to insert here in parentheses (Applic imber of said application when known.	s I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of ation No, filed) the filing date and
IN TE	STIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set ou	r hands.
Name:	Stéphane GRAUX	WITNESSED BY,
Address:	13 chemin des Noyers 69400 Liergues, France	Name: (Printed)
Signatura:		Signature

Page 1 of 2

SOLEJJOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 11707.0042-00000

Date:	***************************************	Date:
IN TE	STIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set	our hands.
Name:	Richard LAMOUREUX	WITNESSED BY,
Address:	5148 Promenade-du-Lac J0K1 Rawdon, Quebeç, Çanada	Name: Yuki Jikilani (Printed)
Signature:	Salas Congression	Signature:
Date:	<u> </u>	Oate: 2.5/*2///3
Name:	Michel LUZZATO	WITNESSED BY,
Address:	128, Chemin du petit bols 69130 Ecully, France	Name: (Printed)
Signature:		Signature:
Date:		Date: